



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 37/2017, IA No.535/2017 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC),
IA No.537/2017 (for condonation of 140 days delay in re-filing) & IA
No.1875/2017 (u/O I R-10 CPC)
ANITA SAINI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakeel S. Wani, Adv.

Versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **13.02.2017**

1. This order is in continuation of the earlier order dated 16th January, 2017.
2. Though the counsel for the plaintiff has since filed IA No.1875/2017 to remedy the defect pointed out in the order dated 16th January, 2017, of the children of the plaintiff having not been impleaded, but the other doubts remain.
3. Keeping the same open, issue summons of the suit and notice of the applications to the defendants by all modes including dasti and electronic, returnable on 2nd March, 2017.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2017

‘gsr’..