



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) No. 37/2017, IA No.535/2017 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2
CPC), IA No.537/2017 (for condonation of 140 days delay in re-
filing) & IA No.1875/2017 (u/O I R-10 CPC).
ANITA SAINI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani, Adv.

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Rajeev Kumar
and Mr. Ratnakar, Adv. for D-1 to 7.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv. for D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **02.03.2017**

1. Though only the defendants no.7 & 8 are reported to have been served and other defendants are reported to be unserved but the counsel for defendants no.1 to 7 and the counsel for the defendant no.8 appear.
2. Both counsels state that in the paper books delivered some pages are incomplete. It is also pointed out by the counsel for the defendants no.1 to 7 that the list of dates filed is perhaps of some other matter.
3. The counsel for the plaintiff states that the deficient papers shall be supplied during the course of the day and admits the mistake in filing the list of dates and withdraws the same.
4. Written statements/replies be filed within 30 days.
5. The counsel for the defendants no.1 to 7 states that he will be making an application under section 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

CS(COMM) No. 37/2017

page 1 of 2



6. Replication/rejoinder within further four weeks thereafter.
7. The parties to file affidavits of admission/denial of each other's documents within further two weeks thereafter.
8. List for framing of issues if any and for consideration of the pending applications on 19th July, 2017.
9. As far as IA No.1875/2017 of the plaintiff for impleadment of her own children as plaintiffs along with herself is concerned, the same is allowed and disposed of.
10. Amended memo of parties filed along with the application is taken on record.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MARCH 02, 2017

'pp'..

CS(COMM) No. 37/2017

page 1 of 2