



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 37/2017 & IA Nos.535/2017 (u/O 39 R-1&2 CPC),
7974/2017 (u/O 7 R-11 CPC) and 7976/2017 (u/S 8 of Arbitration
Act)

MS ANITA SAINI Plaintiff

Through : Mr.Shakeel Sarwar, Advocate.

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Anil Goel, Advocate, for D-1 to 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER
% **16.10.2017**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he has not got the copies of the IAs. Copies be furnished to him during the course of the day.
2. Response to the IAs be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the other side.
3. Rejoinder (if any) be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Renotify on 5th January, 2018 for disposal of the pending IAs.

S.P.GARG, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2017/sa