



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakeel Sarwar, Advocate.

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Representative of Defendants

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

05.01.2018

I.A.No. 7974/2017 (U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by D-1,4 to 6)

1. Counsel for defendant nos. 1, 4 to 6 will supply copy of this application to counsel for the plaintiff within one week. Reply be filed by the plaintiff within six weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

I.A.No.7976/2017 (U/s 8 of the Arb and Con.Act filed by D-2 to 4)

2. Plaintiff has filed reply to this application. Rejoinder be filed within six weeks from today.

CS(COMM) No. 37/2017

3. Written statement has been filed by defendant nos. 1 to 7. It is



already recorded in the order dated 19.7.2017 that defendant no.8 does not want to file a written statement. Plaintiff will file replication to the written statement filed by defendant nos. 1 to 7 within a period of six weeks.

4. List the suit and all pending applications on 23rd April, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 05, 2018
ib