



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 37/2017

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.S.Wani, Advocate.

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Advocate for D-1 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

23.04.2018

I.A. Nos. 7974/2017 (under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, filed by D-1, 4 to 6) & 7976/2017 (under Section 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, filed by D-2 to 4)

These applications are disposed of as not pressed.

CS(COMM) 37/2017

1. Counsel for the plaintiff says that replication has been filed but the same is under objections. The same be re-filed within a period of one week from today after removing objections.
2. Parties will file documents in their power and possession within two weeks from today and admission/denial thereof be done within two weeks thereafter by filing an affidavit annexing thereto a list of documents of the other side with an additional column of

CS(COMM) 37/2017

page 1 of 2



endorsement of admission/denial. Admission/denial will be specific as required in commercial cases.

3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of procedure of admission/denial of documents on 30th July, 2018.

4. After completion of admission/denial, any of the parties can file an application for summary judgment under Order 13A CPC and pleadings of this application will be completed by the Joint Registrar before listing the matter in Court for disposal of all pending applications, case management hearing and framing of issues.

5. The date fixed in Court will be a date for disposal of any pending application, framing of issues and case-management hearing.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

APRIL 23, 2018

AK