



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg & Mr. S. S. Wani,
Advs

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rizwan Aftab, Adv for D1 to 7.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.01.2019**

Additional affidavit for admission/denial of documents not filed by plaintiff till date.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that defendants have filed certain documents after filing of written statement which are not connected with this case. He further submits that no application for seeking permission of the Court to take the said documents on record have been filed by defendants.

On the other hand, adjournment is sought on behalf of defendants. It is submitted that brother-in-law of main counsel has expired today and the main counsel has gone to attend his last rites and due to the said reason he is not in a position to come to the court today.



Renotify for marking of exhibits to the documents on 18th
March, 2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 28, 2019
renu