



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani, Advocate**

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Anil Goel, Advocate** for
Defendant nos. 1 to 7

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.03.2019**

IA No. 4024/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendant nos.1,4, 5 and 6 for seeking leave of the court to take documents on record filed vide Dy. No. 189734 dated 28.07.2018) in CS(COMM) 37/2017

Notice of IA accepted by counsel for plaintiffs who seeks two weeks time to file reply to the IA. Let reply to the IA be filed by plaintiffs within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to counsel for applicants.

Renotify for completion of pleadings in the IA on 15.04.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2019/savita