



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr S. S. Wani & Mr. Himanshu Garg,
Advs

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv for D1 to 7
with D3 in person.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.04.2019

**IA No. 4024/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendant nos.1,4, 5 and 6
for seeking leave of the court to take documents on record filed
vide Dy. No. 189734 dated 28.07.2018)**

Reply to the IA filed by plaintiff. Thus, pleadings in the IA
are complete.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2019

sk