



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel & Mr. Jatin Sharma, Adv
for D1 to 7.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.09.2019**

Cost of Rs 10,000/- in terms of order dated 19.07.2019 paid by counsel for defendant Nos.1, 4, 5 & 6 to counsel for plaintiff today. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed additional affidavit for admission/denial qua the documents directed to be taken on record in terms of order dated 19.07.2019 in the registry on 16.09.2019 vide diary No. 1003024. The said documents are yet to come on record. Copy of additional affidavit for admission/denial of documents supplied to counsel for defendants in the Court.

List for marking of exhibits to the documents on 18.10.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/sk