

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**
MS ANITA SAINI & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Shilpi Ganguly, Adv alongwith
plaintiff No.3 & 4.

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Aditya Goel, Adv for D1 to 7.
D-8 is ex parte.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.01.2020**

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that plaintiffs have already filed list of witnesses and affidavits by way of examination in chief of Smt Anita Saini in the registry on 15.01.2020 vide diary No. 52412 and 52416.

Copy of list of witnesses and affidavits of witnesses supplied to counsel for defendant No. 1 to 7 in the Court.

List for cross examination of plaintiffs' witnesses on 15th & 16th April, 2020.

Defendants shall file their list of witnesses and affidavits by way of examination in chief within four weeks from today positively with advance copy to counsel for plaintiffs.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2020

sk