

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.08.2020

Matter has been taken up for hearing through video conferencing in view of directions contained in office order No. 25/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020.

File not received.

List on 19.11.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 07, 2020

sk