



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv. along with
P-4

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Anil Goel, Adv. for D-1 to D-7

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
19.11.2020
[Virtual Court Hearing]

Affidavit by way of examination-in-chief of DW-1 Nishant Saini and
DW-2 SS Saini filed by defendants.

Re-notify for examination of plaintiff's witnesses on 24th February,
2021.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 19, 2020
shw