



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. S. Wani, Adv
versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta with Mr. Pratyush
Rao, proxy counsels for Mr. Anil Goel,
Adv for D1 to 7.

**Proceedings: 11:30 AM to 01: 25 PM & 2:00PM
to 03:00 PM.**

Evidence recorded: 02: 15 PM to 02: 30 PM.

No of pages: 01

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.02.2021

[Physical Court Hearing]

Affidavit of evidence of PW-1 Smt Anita Saini has already
come on record.

Examination in chief of PW-1 Smt Anita Saini recorded. Her
cross is deferred on the request of counsel for defendant No.1 to 7
who submits that main counsel Mr. Anil Goel is not available today.

At his request, list for cross examination of PW1-Smt Anita
Saini on 18.05.2021.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2021/sk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/06/2026 at 16:30:31