



\$~1 (En Bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017 & I.A.535/2017 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani, Advocate**

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS

..... Defendants

Through **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

24.03.2022

List before the Joint Registrar on 25th April, 2022, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MARCH 24, 2022

dk