



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv
(M: 9654542581) (Email:sswani
associate@gmail.com)

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Adv for D1 to 7.

Proceedings: 12:30 PM to 01:30 PM.

Evidence recorded: 12:35 PM to 01:25PM

No. of pages: 03

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.10.2022

PW1-Ms. Anita Saini partly cross-examined. Her further cross examination is deferred at request of learned counsel for defendants who states that he is not available after lunch.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on 20.01.2023 at 02:00 PM.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 6, 2022

SK