



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv
(9654542581) (sswaniassociate@gmail.com)

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Adv for D1 to 7.

Proceedings: 02:00 PM to 02: 20PM.

Evidence recorded:02:05 PM to 02:17 PM

No of pages: 01

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.01.2023

PW1- Smt Anita Saini is present.

Learned counsel for defendants submits that he had sent the notice to plaintiff regarding production of certain documents.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has not replied to the said notice but has brought some of the documents which were in the possession of plaintiff, but one of the documents i.e. bank statement of children of the witness in PNB have been applied but same has not been received. PW1 submits that she is expecting the said record within a week from today.



Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to place on record these documents. Copy of the documents brought today as mentioned in the statement of the witness are supplied to the opposite side in the Court. Let same be filed within two weeks from today positively.

PW1 partly cross examined. Her further cross examination is deferred as recorded in the deposition sheet.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on 20.02.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2023
SK