



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 37/2017

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Himanshu Garg, Advocate with
PW-1 (M: , e-mail:)

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Anil Goel, Advocate for D-1 to 7)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

30.05.2023

%

Proceedings:12:00 noon to 01:25 pm

Evidence recorded: 12:01 pm to 01:24 pm

Pages: 5

PW-1 Ms.Anita Saini is partly cross-examined. Her remaining cross-examination is deferred for production of documents as referred in her deposition today.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on 16.09.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2023/tp