



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 37/2017**

MS ANITA SAINI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ms. Kajal
Dhariwal & Ms. Durga Singh, Advs.
Alongwith PW-1 in person.

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Ms.
Chanchal Sharma & Mr. Pranjal
Sharma, Advs. For D- 1 to 7.

CORAM:

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.04.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 02.08.2024.

READER TO JR(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 15, 2024/sms