



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 37/2017

MS ANITA SAINI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Adv. with
PW1 in person

versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel,
Ms. Chanchal Sharma & Mr.
Pranjal Sharma, Advs. for D-1 to
7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **28.11.2024**

CS(COMM) 37/2017

The matter is listed today for further
cross-examination of Ms. Anita Saini (PW1), who is
present in the court today.

At this stage, it is jointly stated by learned counsels
for the parties that the parties are trying to negotiate the
matter amicably out of court and seek adjournment.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if
any, on 24.12.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any