



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 37/2017

MS ANITA SAINI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Garuav Kalra, Adv. (joined
through VC).

Versus

SWIFT ROAD LINK PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Adv. for D-1 to 7
(joined through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CS(COMM) 37/2017

1. As per office note, Mediation Report is awaited.
2. At this stage, it is submitted by learned counsels for the parties that the parties are still exploring the possibility of amicable settlement and the matter is before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for 05.05.2026.
3. Mediation Report be awaited for the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/further cross-examination of PW1/Ms. Anita Saini on 02.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/bs